

DUNHAM PARK AND SERTOMA PARK
 Project: PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS
 Location: DUNHAM PARK AND SERTOMA PARK

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 675,045.00	Swingen Bidder: Construction Co.	Industrial Bidder: Builders, Inc.	Prahn Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309	Budget: \$ 501,716.00	Address: Box 13456 Grand Forks, ND	Address: PO Box 406	Address: 1294 180th Slayton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 07/16/20	City/State/Zip: 58208	City/State/Zip: Fargo, ND 58107	City/State/Zip: 56172
Phone No.: 605.330.7000	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 701.775.5359	Phone No.: 701.282.4977	Phone No.: 507.626.0115
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	30.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	143.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,718.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,287.00
4	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	140.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 77.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 70.00
5	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	31.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 418.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 403.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	33.2	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,062.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 531.20
7	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	Mgal	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
8	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	Mgal	103.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00
9	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	21.8	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,136.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,090.00
10	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	50.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	34.0	\$ 131.00	\$ 4,454.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 4,182.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,950.00
13	620.0610	Split Rail Wood Fence	Ft	30.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	15.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
15	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 609.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	3.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
17	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	85.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00
18	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	110.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 82.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 77.00
19	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1565.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.65	\$ 0.02	\$ 31.30	\$ 0.02	\$ 31.30
20	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
21	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.5	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00
22	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.33	\$ 105.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 800.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 757.58	\$ 250.00
23	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	140.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 588.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00
24	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	10.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 10.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
25	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	35.0	\$ 0.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 3.50
26	734.0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	200.0	\$ 15.80	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
27	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	1.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
28	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.0	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
29	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	Special	Repair Gabion Baskets	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	Special	Temporary Access	LS	1.0	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
32	250.0030	Incidental Work, Structure	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
33	420.0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	CuYd	14.0	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	460.0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	CuYd	24.0	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 43,440.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 35,400.00
35	480.0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	3780.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 19,089.00
36	Special	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	Each	8.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
37	Special	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	Ft	120.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,200.00
38	Special	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	Ft	330.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,240.00
39	Special	Bridge End Embankment	CuYd	130.0	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
40	680.006	6" Underdrain	Ft	80.0	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	999.7003	Pedestrian Bridge (120' x 12')	Each	1.0	\$ 122,680.00	\$ 122,680.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 194,000.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE A - DUNHAM PARK

Total Bid	\$ 302,557.10	Total Bid	\$ 339,921.30	Total Bid	\$ 367,882.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

42	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 11,170.00	\$ 11,170.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
43	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	2.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	40.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
46	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1626.0	\$ 11.80	\$ 19,186.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,252.00
47	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	7.0	\$ 101.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00
48	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	55.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 115.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00
49	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	20.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
50	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	8.4	\$ 32.00	\$ 268.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 378.00
51	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	4.34	\$ 210.00	\$ 911.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 282.10
52	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	Mgal	7.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
53	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	Mgal	31.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 139.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 124.00
54	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	17.6	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,147.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 616.00
55	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
56	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	543.0	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,489.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,747.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,231.00
57	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	388.0	\$ 131.00	\$ 50,828.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 37,248.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 35,696.00
58	260.2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	4.5	\$ 28.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 450.00
59	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	33.0	\$ 23.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 858.00
60	620.0610	Split Rail Wood Fence	Ft	40.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
61	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	24.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
62	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
63	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	8.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
64	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Bench Pad)	SqFt	60.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
65	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	11.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
66	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	37.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 38.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00
67	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	444.5	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.45	\$ 0.25	\$ 111.13	\$ 0.23	\$ 102.24
68	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
69	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.17	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 314.50	\$ 1,764.71	\$ 300.00
70	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.11	\$ 100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 105.60	\$ 909.10	\$ 100.00
71	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	55.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 288.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00
72	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	3.8	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 7.60
73	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	13.8	\$ 0.25	\$ 3.45	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.38	\$ 13.80	\$ 190.44

DUNHAM PARK AND SERTOMA PARK
 Project: PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS
 Location: DUNHAM PARK AND SERTOMA PARK

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 675,045.00	Swingen Bidder: Construction Co.	Industrial Bidder: Builders, Inc.	Prahm Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309	Budget: \$ 501,716.00	Address: Box 13456 Grand Forks, ND	Address: PO Box 406	Address: 1294 180th Avenue Slayton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 07/16/20	City/State/Zip: 58208	City/State/Zip: Fargo, ND 58107	City/State/Zip: 56172
Phone No.: 605.330.7000	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 701.775.5359	Phone No.: 701.282.4977	Phone No.: 507.626.0115
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
74	734.0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	200.0	\$ 15.80	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
75	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.0	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
76	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1.0	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
77	Special	Temporary Access	LS	1.0	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
78	250.0030	Incidental Work, Structure	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
79	420.0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	CuYd	15.3	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 15,453.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 16,677.00
80	460.0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	CuYd	34.0	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 61,472.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 57,460.00
81	480.0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	5000.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 26,250.00
82	Special	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	Each	13.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,925.00
83	Special	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	Ft	90.0	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 16,650.00
84	Special	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	Ft	250.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00
85	Special	Bridge End Embankment	CuYd	88.0	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00
86	680.0060	6" Underdrain	Ft	76.0	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 456.00
87	999.7003	Pedestrian Bridge (62.5' x 12')	Each	2.0	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 158,000.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE B - SERTOMA PARK

Total Bid	\$ 451,899.90	Total Bid	\$ 440,163.51	Total Bid	\$ 439,162.38
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

TOTAL BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 754,457.00	Total Bid	\$ 780,084.81	Total Bid	\$ 807,044.38
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

DUNHAM PARK AND SERTOMA PARK
 Project: PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS
 Location: DUNHAM PARK AND SERTOMA PARK

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 675,045.00	Bidder: Nolz Dragline & Construction, Inc. 2700 E. 60th St.
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309	Budget: \$ 501,716.00	Address: North Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 07/16/20	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.330.7000	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.5876
Value of OFM: \$		Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Bidder: Constructors
 4500 W. 58th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: Spencer, IA 51301
 Phone No.: 712.262.2403

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
2	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	30.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	143.0	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,115.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,716.00
4	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	140.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 70.00
5	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	31.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 155.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	33.2	\$ 20.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,980.00
7	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	Mgal	1.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
8	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	Mgal	103.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00
9	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	21.8	\$ 40.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 436.00
10	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	50.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	34.0	\$ 129.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 4,386.00
13	620.0610	Split Rail Wood Fence	Ft	30.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	15.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 3,540.00
15	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	3.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
17	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	85.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00
18	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	110.0	\$ 0.70	\$ 77.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 77.00
19	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1565.0	\$ 0.02	\$ 31.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.65	\$ 0.02	\$ 31.30
20	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
21	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.5	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.25
22	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.33	\$ 757.58	\$ 250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 0.33	\$ 0.11
23	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	140.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00
24	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	10.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
25	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	35.0	\$ 0.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 3.50
26	734.0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	200.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	1.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
28	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
29	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
30	Special	Repair Gabion Baskets	LS	1.0	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	Special	Temporary Access	LS	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	250.0030	Incidental Work, Structure	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	420.0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	CuYd	14.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
34	460.0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	CuYd	24.0	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 37,200.00
35	480.0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	3780.0	\$ 3.10	\$ 11,718.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,103.00
36	Special	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	Each	8.0	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00
37	Special	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	Ft	120.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00
38	Special	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	Ft	330.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,860.00
39	Special	Bridge End Embankment	CuYd	130.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00
40	680.006	6" Underdrain	Ft	80.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
41	999.7003	Pedestrian Bridge (120' x 12')	Each	1.0	\$ 146,250.00	\$ 146,250.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE A - DUNHAM PARK

Total Bid	\$ 382,957.30	Total Bid	\$ 363,425.45	Total Bid	\$ 482,753.16
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

42	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
43	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	2.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
44	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	40.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
46	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1626.0	\$ 7.80	\$ 12,682.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,569.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,260.00
47	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	7.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00
48	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	55.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00
49	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	20.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
50	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	8.4	\$ 20.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,470.00
51	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	4.34	\$ 80.00	\$ 347.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 347.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 151.90
52	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	Mgal	7.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
53	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	Mgal	31.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 124.00
54	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	17.6	\$ 33.00	\$ 580.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 211.20
55	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	543.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,806.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 27,693.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,150.00
57	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	388.0	\$ 94.50	\$ 36,666.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,860.00
58	260.2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	4.5	\$ 100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 229.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 153.00
59	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	33.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,122.00
60	620.0610	Split Rail Wood Fence	Ft	40.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
61	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	24.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 8,904.00
62	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
63	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	8.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00
64	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Bench Pad)	SqFt	60.0	\$ 34.80	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
65	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	11.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
66	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	37.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,369.00
67	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	444.5	\$ 0.23	\$ 102.24	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.45	\$ 0.23	\$ 102.24
68	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
69	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.17	\$ 1,764.71	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 1,764.71	\$ 300.00
70	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.11	\$ 909.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 909.10	\$ 100.00
71	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	55.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00
72	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	3.8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.80
73	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	13.8	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.38	\$ 0.25	\$ 3.45	\$ 1.38	\$ 19.04

DUNHAM PARK AND SERTOMA PARK
 Project: PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS
 Location: DUNHAM PARK AND SERTOMA PARK

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 675,045.00	Nolz Dragline & Construction, Inc. 2700 E. 60th St.	Journey Group Companies DBA SFC Civil Constructors 4500 W. 58th	Graves Construction Bidder: Co., Inc.
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309	Budget: \$ 501,716.00	Address: North Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1810 340th Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 07/16/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: Spencer, IA 51301
Phone No.: 605.330.7000	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.5876	Phone No.: 605.332.5939	Phone No.: 712.262.2403
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
74	734.0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	200.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
75	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
76	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
77	Special	Temporary Access	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
78	250.0030	Incidental Work, Structure	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
79	420.0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	CuYd	15.3	\$ 264.00	\$ 4,039.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,295.00
80	460.0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	CuYd	34.0	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 52,700.00
81	480.0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	5000.0	\$ 2.61	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,750.00
82	Special	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	Each	13.0	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00
83	Special	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	Ft	90.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00
84	Special	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	Ft	250.0	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00
85	Special	Bridge End Embankment	CuYd	88.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00
86	680.0060	6" Underdrain	Ft	76.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00
87	999.7003	Pedestrian Bridge (62.5' x 12')	Each	2.0	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 240,000.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE B - SERTOMA PARK

Total Bid	\$ 429,017.65	Total Bid	\$ 542,542.50	Total Bid	\$ 601,485.18
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

TOTAL BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 811,974.96	Total Bid	\$ 905,967.95	Total Bid	\$ 1,084,238.34
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	-----------------